means of communications media and are decisions without convening), that it, flight 

expenses, taxi transportation expenses, nutrition and lodging in a hotel, against submission 

of an invoice to the Company, provided the total amount of the expenses does not exceed 

U.S$75,000 (seventy-five thousand U.S. dollars) per year.

The Tel-Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd. (“the Company”) 

Voting Ballot in accordance with the Companies Regulations (Voting Ballots and 

Position Papers), 2005 (“the Regulations”) 

Part One 

1. Company name: The Tel-Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.